Ordinance Tracking | _ Page 1 of 2

Ordinances Passed - By Date

Ordinance Number Date ._A_ggnda Number
237-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-234

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING PAYMENT TO R.W. TROXELL & COMPANY IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,791,125.00 FOR THE THIRD YEAR PREMIUM OF A
THREE-YEAR PROPERTY AND EXTENDED COVERAGE INSURANCE POLICY FOR 41
CITY OF SPRINGFIELD PROPERTIES

238-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-248

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE BID AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CONTRACT UW12-04-25 - WATER FILTER ROOM ROOF REPLACEMENT WITH
DESJGNED ROOFING SYSTEMS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $273,300.00 FOR THE
WATER DIVISION '

239-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-249

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE BID AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF

- CONTRACT UE12-04-29 - FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT FOR DECORATIVE STREET
LIGHTING WITH PHILIPS LUMEC, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$1,458,877.50 FOR THE ELECTRIC DIVISION ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION,
DISTRIBUTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT

240-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-250

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL
NO, UE11-28 WITH OROS & BUSCH APPLICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FOR A
FIVE-YEAR TERM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $2,375,000.00 FOR THE
REMOVAL AND BENEFICIAL USE OF UP TO 50,000 TONS ANNUALLY OF FLY ASH
MATERIAL PRODUCED BY THE DALLMAN POWER PLANT UNIT NO. 4 FOR THE
ELECTRIC DIVISION GENERATION DEPARTMENT

241-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-251

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF QUOTATION
EC-2670-11 WITH FLOWSERVE US INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $218,910.00 FOR THE
HIGH PRESSURE MECHANICAL SEAL UPGRADE OF THE DALLMAN POWER PLANT
UNIT NO. 33 BOILER CIRCULATING PUMP FOR THE ELECTRIC DIVISION
GENERATION DEPARTMENT

242-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-252

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL WITH AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO
STRESS ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $44,652.00 FOR A
MAIN STEAM FAILURE FOR FITNESS SERVICE ANALYSIS OF THE MAIN STEAM
PIPING FOR DALLMAN POWER PLANT UNIT NO. 33 FOR THE ELECTRIC DIVISION
GENERATION DEPARTMENT

243-7-11 7/5/2011 2011-255
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR CONTRACT PW 11-
07-40 WITH SICILIANO INC FOR THE OLD STATE CAPITOL UNDERGROUND
PARKING GARAGE TUNNEL REPAIRS PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING AN ADDITIONAL
$25,571.20 PAYMENT FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $527,863.20 FOR
THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC WORKS

ittn://anndev. intranet. cosnet, local/ordinance Tracking/citvCouncil OPRenort. aspx 7/6/2011




Ordinance Tracking

244-7-11

245-7-11

246-7-11

247-7-11

248-6-11

249-7-11

250-7-11

251-7-11

Page 2 of 2

7/5/2011 2011-258

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A RETIRED SPRINGFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CANINE KNOWN AS 'SLY" AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION
OF AN AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF SAID CANINE WiTH OFFICER RON
HOWARD, A CANINE HANDLER

7/5/2011 2011-259

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING WITH SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO ALLOCATE FUNDS
RECEIVED IN CONNECTION WITH THE 2011 BYRNE JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT
PROGRAM (#2011-H3146-IL-DJ) FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

7/5/2011 2011-260

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 30 OF THE 1988 CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
CODE OF ORDINANCES, AS AMENDED, BY ADDING SECTIONS 30.14 - 30.14.14
PERTAINING TO IDENTITY PROTECTION

7/5/2011 2011-247
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT TO EXTEND
CONTRACT #CS07-05-37 THROUGH JULY 31, 2012, WITH LINCOLN LAND FS,
INC., AND AUTHORIZING AN ADDITIONAL $3,014,342.00 FOR A TOTAL NOT TO
EXCEED $14,435,456.66 FOR PURCHASE OF AUTOMOTIVE FUEL FOR VARIOUS
DEPARTMENTS

7/5/2011 2011-253

AN ORDINANCE -AMENDING AN 'ORDINANCE DESIGNATING ENTERPRISE ZONES
WITHIN THE TERRITORIAL BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS,
A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AND PROVIDING FOR CERTAIN TAX INCENTIVES
AND REIMBURSEMENTS THEREIN"

7/5/2011 2011-254

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT
334 S. MEADOWBROOK ROAD TO THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD (BUCKLEY
DEVELOPMENT LLC)

7/5/2011  2011-256 *

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF BITUMINOUS PREMIX FROM
THE SANGAMON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE 2011 MAINTENANCE
SEASON FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC WORKS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED |
$275,000.00 : z

7/5/2011 2011-257

AN ORDINANCE TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF CLASS 'A" LIQUOR LICENSES BY
ONE FOR FOUR DOGS, LLC D/B/A WALLY'S TAVERN, 411 E.WASHINGTON STREET

\ttp://appdev.intranet.cosnet. local/ordinance Tracking/cityCouncilOPReport.aspx 7/6/2011 |



